
Ordinance 01-06

ORDINANCE I -06

By: Matthew Lampke

An Ordinance to appropriate $27,325.41 from the unencumbered General
Fund for expenditures for calendar year 2005 to be effective retroactively to
December 31,2005.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That $27,325.41 is hereby appropriated from the
unencumbered General Fund to pay, as listed below, expenses incurred during
calendar year 2005:

01-110-51281
01-200-51011
01-320-51010
01-540-51011
09-366-51011
09-365-51 010
05-510-51011
11-370-51011
05-520-51010
05-530-51011

Property and Estate Collection Fees
Police Overtime
Garage Salaries and Wages
Mansion Overtime
Water Department Overtime
Water Department Salary
Recreation Admin. Overtime
Refuse Overtime
Rec. Program Wages
Senior Coordinator Overtime

$15,778.17
5,651.83
1,589.33
1,312.92

950.79
683.18
634.40
343.29
225.50
156.00

Section 2. That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force
retroactively as of December 31,2005.
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