ORDINANCE / -06

By: Matthew Lampke

An Ordinance to appropriate \$27,325.41 from the unencumbered General Fund for expenditures for calendar year 2005 to be effective retroactively to December 31, 2005.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

<u>Section 1.</u> That \$27,325.41 is hereby appropriated from the unencumbered General Fund to pay, as listed below, expenses incurred during calendar year 2005:

01-110-51281	Property and Estate Collection Fees	\$15,778.17
01-200-51011	Police Overtime	5,651.83
01-320-51010	Garage Salaries and Wages	1,589.33
01-540-51011	Mansion Overtime	1,312.92
09-366-51011	Water Department Overtime	950.79
09-365-51010	Water Department Salary	683.18
05-510-51011	Recreation Admin. Overtime	634.40
11-370-51011	Refuse Overtime	343.29
05-520-51010	Rec. Program Wages	225.50
05-530-51011	Senior Coordinator Overtime	156.00

<u>Section 2.</u> That this ordinance shall go into effect and be in force retroactively as of December 31, 2005.

Passed: 2-14, 2006

Attest: Cterk of Council

Approved: 2/14

1-10-06 First Reading 1-24-06 Second Reading

2-14-06 3rd wading

David H. Madison, Mayor